

CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

WHEN:

7:00 p.m. Tuesday, June 27, 2006

WHERE: Urbana City Building City Council Chambers

A G E N D A

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes

May 23, 2006 Regular Meeting Minutes

- IV. Petitions and Communications
- V. Staff Report
- VI. Old Business
- VII. New Business -

HOME FUNDS

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION FOR THE URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM FOR FY 2006-2007 (Urban League of Champaign County Development Corporation)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM - COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION AGREEMENT (Urban League of Champaign County Development Corporation CHDO Operating FY 2006-2007)

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION FOR THE URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM FOR FY 2006-2007 (*Homestead Corporation*) AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM - COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION AGREEMENT (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana CHDO Operating FY 2006-2007)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM - COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION AGREEMENT (Ecological Construction Laboratory CHDO Operating FY 2006-2007)

CDBG FUNDS

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO A CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT (Community Health Improvement Center – Frances Nelson Satellite Project No. 0506-AAP-02)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT (Developmental Services Center, Project No. 0607-AAP-01)

<u>CDBG FUNDS – CONSOLIDATED SOCIAL SERVICE FUNDING</u> AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT (Champaign County Regional Planning Commission – Court Diversion Services) Project No. 0607-CSSP-01)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT (Champaign County Regional Planning Commission - Senior Services) Project No. 0607-CSSP-02)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT (Crisis Nursery Of Champaign County) Project No. 0607-CSSP-03)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AGREEMENT (Mental Health Center of Champaign County – Homeless Youth Program) Project No. 0607-CSSP-04

REPORT OF MINORITY CONTRACTOR EXPLORATION SUBCOMMITTEE

VIII. Adjournment